
UIC (18-16,10-10 MVC) -vs- Southern Ind. (25-6,17-1 OVC)
03/21/24 at Screaming Eagles Arena, Evansville, IN

 
 

 
 
UIC 64

Southern Ind. 69

Date: 03/21/24
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,731
Site: Screaming Eagles Arena, Evansville, IN
Referees: Trey Miles, Erika Harriman, Royce Blevins

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UIC 14 16 16 18 64
Southern Ind. 18 13 19 19 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Zabrecky,Sara * 27 3-9 3-9 1-2 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 10
22 Rimmer,Keimari * 23 3-5 1-1 3-4 2-6 8 1 1 3 0 3 10
04 McCloud,Jaida * 31 2-6 0-0 4-4 5-4 9 0 2 1 0 1 8
25 Middleton,Danyel * 28 4-15 0-7 0-0 2-2 4 3 2 4 0 2 8
01 Young,Kristian * 26 1-5 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 4 4 1 0 2 3
23 Williams,Makiyah 24 5-10 0-1 7-9 2-1 3 4 0 3 0 0 17
10 Trotter,Dais'Ja 18 2-5 1-3 2-2 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 1 7
20 Frau-Garcia,Sandra 14 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 2 1
14 Ellew,Krystyna 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
05 Dempsey-Toney,Ky 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-59 5-23 19-25 21-22 43 21 10 23 0 11 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-7   28.57 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-4   25.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
4th Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 1-10   10.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 20-59   33.9 % 5-23   21.7 % 19-25   76.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Webb,Madison * 21 7-14 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 1 1 14
22 Raley,Meredith * 32 3-11 0-3 6-6 3-0 3 3 1 3 0 2 12
20 Shafford,Vanessa * 32 1-6 0-2 4-6 3-8 11 3 2 2 0 2 6
11 Saunders,Ali * 26 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 1 4
21 Blackwell,Addy * 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
33 Ralston,Triniti 28 8-12 2-2 7-7 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 4 25
45 Gannon,Chloe 27 3-7 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 3 0 3 1 2 8
04 Handley,Tori 23 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
03 Green,Lexie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 2-10 21-24 11-22 33 21 10 18 3 12 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-14   28.57 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-2   0.00 % 9-10   90.00 %
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 23-55   41.8 % 2-10   20.0 % 21-24   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
09:40 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ZABRECKY,SARA 09:28 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --

09:08 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,MADISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RIMMER,KEIMARI 08:57

08:57 STEAL  by RALEY,MEREDITH
08:48 MISS LAYUP by RALEY,MEREDITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIMMER,KEIMARI --
GOOD 3PTR by RIMMER,KEIMARI 08:36 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --

08:24 6-6 GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by BLACKWELL,ADDY

MISS 3PTR by ZABRECKY,SARA 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKWELL,ADDY

07:47 6-8 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,MADISON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MADISON
07:10 TURNOVER  by RALEY,MEREDITH

STEAL  by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 07:10
GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,DANYEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:05 8-8

06:39 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAFFORD,VANESSA

06:32 8-10 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
MISS JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:57 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,ADDY
05:57 SUB OUT by RALEY,MEREDITH
05:57 SUB IN by RALSTON,TRINITI
05:57 SUB IN by GANNON,CHLOE

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 05:57
SUB OUT by RIMMER,KEIMARI 05:57
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 05:57
SUB IN by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 05:57
SUB IN by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 05:57
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 05:57

05:38 MISS JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
MISS JUMPER by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA(in the paint) 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:25 TURNOVER  by RALSTON,TRINITI

STEAL  by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 05:25
MISS 3PTR by ZABRECKY,SARA 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:56 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RALSTON,TRINITI

-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ALI
04:51 FOUL  by RALSTON,TRINITI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:51
04:51 SUB OUT by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
04:51 SUB IN by HANDLEY,TORI

SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 04:51
SUB IN by DEMPSEY-TONEY,KY 04:51
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH(in the paint) 04:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by RALSTON,TRINITI
FOUL  by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 03:56

03:56 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALI
03:56 SUB IN by SHAFFORD,VANESSA



SUB OUT by ZABRECKY,SARA 03:56
SUB OUT by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 03:56
SUB IN by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA 03:56
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 03:56

03:50 MISS LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HANDLEY,TORI

03:35 MISS LAYUP by RALSTON,TRINITI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH(in the paint) 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
03:11 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEMPSEY-TONEY,KY --
03:06 FOUL  by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
03:06 SUB OUT by WEBB,MADISON
03:06 SUB IN by RALEY,MEREDITH

SUB OUT by DEMPSEY-TONEY,KY 03:06
SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 03:06
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH(fastbreak) 03:06 9-13 H 4
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH(fastbreak) 03:06 10-13 H 3

02:59 10-15 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by RALSTON,TRINITI(in the paint)
FOUL  by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 02:59

02:59 10-16 H 6 GOOD FT by RALSTON,TRINITI
02:59 SUB OUT by RALSTON,TRINITI
02:59 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,ADDY

MISS JUMPER by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA 02:46
REBOUND OFF by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 02:41
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 02:41

02:38 TURNOVER  by HANDLEY,TORI
STEAL  by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 02:38

02:36 FOUL  by BLACKWELL,ADDY
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
02:09 MISS 3PTR by SHAFFORD,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,DANYEL --
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHLOE
01:34 TURNOVER  by HANDLEY,TORI

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 01:09 12-16 H 4
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,DANYEL --

00:44 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by RALEY,MEREDITH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 00:35

00:35 STEAL  by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
00:28 MISS 3PTR by RALEY,MEREDITH

-- REBOUND OFF by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
00:10 TURNOVER  by GANNON,CHLOE

STEAL  by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 00:10
GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,DANYEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:03 14-18 H 4

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
10:00 SUB OUT by HANDLEY,TORI
10:00 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,ADDY
10:00 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHLOE
10:00 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALI
10:00 SUB IN by WEBB,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by RALSTON,TRINITI

SUB OUT by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 10:00
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 10:00



SUB IN by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 10:00
SUB IN by ZABRECKY,SARA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN(in the paint) 09:36

09:36 BLOCK  by WEBB,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,MADISON
09:06 MISS LAYUP by RALEY,MEREDITH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA 08:57

08:57 STEAL  by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
08:45 14-20 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by RALSTON,TRINITI

FOUL  by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA 08:45
SUB OUT by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA 08:45
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 08:45

08:45 14-21 H 7 GOOD FT by RALSTON,TRINITI
GOOD JUMPER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 08:13 16-21 H 5

07:57 16-23 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RALEY,MEREDITH

TURNOVER  by ZABRECKY,SARA 07:26
07:26 STEAL  by WEBB,MADISON

FOUL  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 07:21
07:21 16-24 H 8 GOOD FT by RALEY,MEREDITH(fastbreak)
07:21 16-25 H 9 GOOD FT by RALEY,MEREDITH(fastbreak)
07:21 SUB OUT by RALEY,MEREDITH
07:21 SUB IN by GANNON,CHLOE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 07:21
SUB IN by RIMMER,KEIMARI 07:21
GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,DANYEL(in the paint) 07:02 18-25 H 7

06:46 18-27 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RALSTON,TRINITI

TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 06:24
06:24 STEAL  by RALSTON,TRINITI
05:58 TURNOVER  by GANNON,CHLOE

STEAL  by RIMMER,KEIMARI 05:58
05:50 FOUL  by WEBB,MADISON
05:50 SUB OUT by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
05:50 SUB OUT by RALSTON,TRINITI
05:50 SUB IN by GREEN,LEXIE
05:50 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,ADDY

SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 05:50
SUB IN by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 05:50
GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(fastbreak) 05:50 19-27 H 8
GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(fastbreak) 05:50 20-27 H 7

05:37 MISS 3PTR by BLACKWELL,ADDY
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 05:18
REBOUND OFF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint) 05:14 22-27 H 5

04:50 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by RIMMER,KEIMARI --
MISS JUMPER by RIMMER,KEIMARI 04:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:37 FOUL  by WEBB,MADISON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:37

04:37 SUB OUT by GREEN,LEXIE
04:37 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,ADDY
04:37 SUB OUT by WEBB,MADISON
04:37 SUB IN by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
04:37 SUB IN by RALEY,MEREDITH
04:37 SUB IN by RALSTON,TRINITI

SUB OUT by ZABRECKY,SARA 04:37



SUB IN by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA 04:37
TURNOVER  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 04:36

04:36 STEAL  by RALSTON,TRINITI
04:28 MISS 3PTR by SHAFFORD,VANESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by SAUNDERS,ALI
04:21 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALI

STEAL  by RIMMER,KEIMARI 04:21
04:16 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALI

TURNOVER  by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA 04:02
04:02 STEAL  by RALSTON,TRINITI
03:56 MISS 3PTR by SAUNDERS,ALI

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,DAIS'JA --
TURNOVER  by RIMMER,KEIMARI 03:40

03:40 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALI
03:40 SUB IN by HANDLEY,TORI

SUB OUT by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA 03:40
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 03:40

03:25 MISS LAYUP by RALEY,MEREDITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,DANYEL(in the paint) 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
03:07 22-29 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:07
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 03:07
SUB OUT by RIMMER,KEIMARI 03:07
SUB IN by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 03:07
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 03:07
GOOD 3PTR by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 02:47 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by MIDDLETON,DANYEL --

02:28 MISS JUMPER by RALSTON,TRINITI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:15 MISS LAYUP by SHAFFORD,VANESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HANDLEY,TORI
01:33 MISS LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 01:21

01:21 STEAL  by RALSTON,TRINITI
FOUL  by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 01:13

01:13 25-30 H 5 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHLOE(fastbreak)
01:13 25-31 H 6 GOOD FT by GANNON,CHLOE(fastbreak)
01:13 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHLOE
01:13 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALI

SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 01:13
SUB IN by RIMMER,KEIMARI 01:13

00:51 FOUL  by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 00:51 26-31 H 5
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 00:51
REBOUND OFF by TROTTER,DAIS'JA --
GOOD LAYUP by TROTTER,DAIS'JA(in the paint) 00:47 28-31 H 3

00:46 SUB OUT by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
00:46 SUB IN by WEBB,MADISON
00:38 MISS JUMPER by RALSTON,TRINITI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TROTTER,DAIS'JA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH(in the paint) 00:13 30-31 H 1
ASSIST  by RIMMER,KEIMARI --

00:09 TURNOVER  by WEBB,MADISON
STEAL  by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 00:09

00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 00:01



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
10:00 SUB OUT by HANDLEY,TORI
10:00 SUB OUT by RALSTON,TRINITI
10:00 SUB IN by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
10:00 SUB IN by BLACKWELL,ADDY

SUB OUT by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 10:00
SUB OUT by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 10:00
SUB IN by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 10:00
SUB IN by ZABRECKY,SARA 10:00
SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 10:00

09:46 MISS LAYUP by RALEY,MEREDITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,DANYEL --
MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,DANYEL(in the paint) 09:37
REBOUND OFF by RIMMER,KEIMARI --

09:36 FOUL  by RALEY,MEREDITH
GOOD FT by RIMMER,KEIMARI 09:36 31-31
GOOD FT by RIMMER,KEIMARI 09:36 32-31 V 1

09:32 TURNOVER  by BLACKWELL,ADDY
STEAL  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 09:32
GOOD LAYUP by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint) 09:32 34-31 V 3
ASSIST  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --

09:12 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
GOOD LAYUP by RIMMER,KEIMARI(in the paint) 08:52 36-31 V 5

08:34 MISS LAYUP by WEBB,MADISON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ZABRECKY,SARA 08:25 39-31 V 8
ASSIST  by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --

08:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:19

08:19 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALI
08:19 SUB OUT by BLACKWELL,ADDY
08:19 SUB OUT by RALEY,MEREDITH
08:19 SUB IN by HANDLEY,TORI
08:19 SUB IN by RALSTON,TRINITI
08:19 SUB IN by GANNON,CHLOE
08:10 39-33 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by GANNON,CHLOE(in the paint)

FOUL  by RIMMER,KEIMARI 08:10
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:10

08:10 MISS FT by GANNON,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by RIMMER,KEIMARI --

07:51 FOUL  by GANNON,CHLOE
GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 07:38 40-33 V 7
GOOD FT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 07:38 41-33 V 8

07:36 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MADISON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAFFORD,VANESSA

SUB OUT by RIMMER,KEIMARI 07:34
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 07:34

07:29 TURNOVER  by WEBB,MADISON
STEAL  by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 07:29

07:13 FOUL  by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
07:05 FOUL  by GANNON,CHLOE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 07:05 42-33 V 9
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
06:53 42-35 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by RALSTON,TRINITI(in the paint)

FOUL  by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 06:53
06:53 SUB OUT by SHAFFORD,VANESSA



06:53 SUB OUT by WEBB,MADISON
06:53 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALI
06:53 SUB IN by RALEY,MEREDITH
06:53 42-36 V 6 GOOD FT by RALSTON,TRINITI

TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 06:50
06:28 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALI

MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 06:06
REBOUND OFF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
MISS LAYUP by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint) 06:02

06:02 BLOCK  by GANNON,CHLOE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH --

06:02 FOUL  by HANDLEY,TORI
GOOD FT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 06:02 43-36 V 7
MISS FT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,ALI
05:49 MISS JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE

-- REBOUND OFF by RALEY,MEREDITH
FOUL  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 05:48
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 05:48
SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 05:48
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 05:48
SUB IN by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 05:48
SUB IN by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 05:48
SUB IN by RIMMER,KEIMARI 05:48
FOUL  by ZABRECKY,SARA 05:31
SUB OUT by ZABRECKY,SARA 05:31
SUB IN by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA 05:31

05:31 43-37 V 6 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,ALI
05:31 43-38 V 5 GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,ALI

TURNOVER  by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA 05:09
FOUL  by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 05:08

05:08 43-39 V 4 GOOD FT by RALSTON,TRINITI(fastbreak)
05:08 43-40 V 3 GOOD FT by RALSTON,TRINITI(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA 04:46
REBOUND OFF by TROTTER,DAIS'JA --

04:45 FOUL  by RALSTON,TRINITI
GOOD FT by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 04:45 44-40 V 4
GOOD FT by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 04:45 45-40 V 5

04:38 MISS 3PTR by HANDLEY,TORI
-- REBOUND OFF by RALEY,MEREDITH

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 04:38
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 04:38
SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 04:38

04:38 45-41 V 4 GOOD FT by RALEY,MEREDITH(fastbreak)
04:38 45-42 V 3 GOOD FT by RALEY,MEREDITH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by ELLEW,KRYSTYNA 04:38
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 04:38
TURNOVER  by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 04:31

04:31 STEAL  by SAUNDERS,ALI
04:26 MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RIMMER,KEIMARI --
TURNOVER  by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 04:21

04:21 STEAL  by RALEY,MEREDITH
FOUL  by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 04:19
SUB OUT by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 04:19
SUB IN by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 04:19

04:19 45-43 V 2 GOOD FT by RALSTON,TRINITI(fastbreak)
04:19 45-44 V 1 GOOD FT by RALSTON,TRINITI(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:48
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 03:48
SUB IN by ZABRECKY,SARA 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by RALSTON,TRINITI



03:48 SUB IN by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
03:32 MISS 3PTR by RALEY,MEREDITH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:29 TURNOVER  by SHAFFORD,VANESSA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:58
SUB OUT by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 02:58
SUB OUT by RIMMER,KEIMARI 02:58
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 02:58
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 02:58

02:57 45-46 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GANNON,CHLOE
-- ASSIST  by HANDLEY,TORI

TURNOVER  by ZABRECKY,SARA 02:16
02:16 STEAL  by GANNON,CHLOE
02:01 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALI
02:01 SUB IN by RALSTON,TRINITI
01:59 45-48 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by RALEY,MEREDITH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HANDLEY,TORI
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 01:27
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,DANYEL --
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 01:12
REBOUND OFF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH(in the paint) 00:58

-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHLOE
00:50 FOUL  by GANNON,CHLOE
00:50 TURNOVER  by GANNON,CHLOE

SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 00:50
SUB IN by RIMMER,KEIMARI 00:50

00:50 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHLOE
00:50 SUB IN by WEBB,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,DANYEL(in the paint) 00:30
REBOUND OFF by RIMMER,KEIMARI --

00:29 FOUL  by RALEY,MEREDITH
MISS FT by RIMMER,KEIMARI(fastbreak) 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RIMMER,KEIMARI(fastbreak) 00:29 46-48 H 2

00:24 MISS JUMPER by RALSTON,TRINITI
-- REBOUND OFF by RALSTON,TRINITI

00:03 46-50 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WEBB,MADISON
-- ASSIST  by SHAFFORD,VANESSA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UIC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ind.
09:41 FOUL  by WEBB,MADISON

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 09:41 47-50 H 3
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 09:41 48-50 H 2

09:41 SUB OUT by WEBB,MADISON
09:41 SUB IN by GANNON,CHLOE
09:22 48-52 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by RALSTON,TRINITI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RIMMER,KEIMARI(in the paint) 08:54
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 08:44
REBOUND OFF by ZABRECKY,SARA --

08:42 SUB OUT by HANDLEY,TORI
08:42 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALI

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 08:38
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 08:38
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 08:30
SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 08:30

08:22 MISS JUMPER by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by RIMMER,KEIMARI --



MISS 3PTR by ZABRECKY,SARA 08:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFORD,VANESSA

FOUL  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 07:59
07:47 MISS 3PTR by RALEY,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
MISS 3PTR by ZABRECKY,SARA 07:38
REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,DANYEL --
MISS JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint) 07:25
REBOUND OFF by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --

07:24 SUB OUT by GANNON,CHLOE
07:24 SUB IN by WEBB,MADISON

SUB OUT by ZABRECKY,SARA 07:24
SUB IN by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 07:24
MISS JUMPER by MCCLOUD,JAIDA(in the paint) 07:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 07:21
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 07:21
MISS 3PTR by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 07:18
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH(in the paint) 07:13 50-52 H 2

07:00 TURNOVER  by RALEY,MEREDITH
06:48 FOUL  by RALSTON,TRINITI
06:48 SUB OUT by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
06:48 SUB IN by HANDLEY,TORI

MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 06:39
REBOUND OFF by TROTTER,DAIS'JA --
MISS LAYUP by TROTTER,DAIS'JA(in the paint) 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RALSTON,TRINITI
06:26 50-54 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by RALEY,MEREDITH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RALSTON,TRINITI
MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 05:56
SUB OUT by RIMMER,KEIMARI 05:56
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 05:56
SUB IN by ZABRECKY,SARA 05:56
SUB IN by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 05:56
SUB IN by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 05:56

05:43 TURNOVER  by SAUNDERS,ALI
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH(in the paint) 05:22 52-54 H 2

05:22 FOUL  by WEBB,MADISON
05:22 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALI
05:22 SUB OUT by WEBB,MADISON
05:22 SUB IN by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
05:22 SUB IN by GANNON,CHLOE

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 05:22 53-54 H 1
05:00 53-56 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by RALSTON,TRINITI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 04:37 55-56 H 1
ASSIST  by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA --

04:14 MISS JUMPER by RALEY,MEREDITH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RALEY,MEREDITH

04:14 FOUL  by RALEY,MEREDITH
04:14 TURNOVER  by RALEY,MEREDITH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14
04:14 SUB OUT by RALEY,MEREDITH
04:14 SUB IN by WEBB,MADISON
03:56 FOUL  by RALSTON,TRINITI

MISS FT by ZABRECKY,SARA 03:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ZABRECKY,SARA 03:56 56-56
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 03:32
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 03:32



SUB IN by RIMMER,KEIMARI 03:32
03:16 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by RIMMER,KEIMARI --
TURNOVER  by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 02:49

02:49 SUB OUT by HANDLEY,TORI
02:49 SUB OUT by WEBB,MADISON
02:49 SUB IN by SAUNDERS,ALI
02:49 SUB IN by RALEY,MEREDITH
02:42 56-58 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,ALI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ZABRECKY,SARA 02:17 59-58 V 1
ASSIST  by MCCLOUD,JAIDA --
FOUL  by ZABRECKY,SARA 02:05

01:56 TURNOVER  by RALSTON,TRINITI
STEAL  by RIMMER,KEIMARI 01:56
TURNOVER  by RIMMER,KEIMARI 01:53

01:53 STEAL  by GANNON,CHLOE
01:51 MISS JUMPER by SHAFFORD,VANESSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA --
01:48 FOUL  by SAUNDERS,ALI

GOOD FT by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA(fastbreak) 01:48 60-58 V 2
MISS FT by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA(fastbreak) 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by GANNON,CHLOE

01:41 60-60
GOOD LAYUP by RALSTON,TRINITI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAUNDERS,ALI
TURNOVER  by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 01:36
SUB OUT by FRAU-GARCIA,SANDRA 01:36
SUB IN by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 01:36

01:32 60-63 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by RALSTON,TRINITI
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:55
SUB OUT by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 00:55
SUB IN by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 00:55

00:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 00:53

00:52 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by RALEY,MEREDITH(fastbreak)
00:52 60-65 H 5 GOOD FT by RALEY,MEREDITH(fastbreak)
00:52 SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,ALI
00:52 SUB IN by HANDLEY,TORI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:52
SUB OUT by MCCLOUD,JAIDA 00:52
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MAKIYAH 00:52
MISS 3PTR by ZABRECKY,SARA 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
FOUL  by ZABRECKY,SARA 00:41

00:41 60-66 H 6 GOOD FT by SHAFFORD,VANESSA(fastbreak)
00:41 60-67 H 7 GOOD FT by SHAFFORD,VANESSA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:41
MISS 3PTR by ZABRECKY,SARA 00:32

00:32 BLOCK  by HANDLEY,TORI
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,KRISTIAN(in the paint) 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFORD,VANESSA
00:26 TURNOVER  by SHAFFORD,VANESSA

STEAL  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN 00:26
SUB OUT by ZABRECKY,SARA 00:26
SUB IN by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 00:26
GOOD LAYUP by RIMMER,KEIMARI(in the paint) 00:25 62-67 H 5
ASSIST  by YOUNG,KRISTIAN --
FOUL  by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 00:25

00:25 MISS FT by SHAFFORD,VANESSA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 62-68 H 6 GOOD FT by SHAFFORD,VANESSA(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:25



MISS 3PTR by MIDDLETON,DANYEL 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFORD,VANESSA

FOUL  by TROTTER,DAIS'JA 00:09
00:09 MISS FT by SHAFFORD,VANESSA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:09 62-69 H 7 GOOD FT by SHAFFORD,VANESSA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,DANYEL(in the paint) 00:04 64-69 H 5


